# CH \$65.00 4397

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483921 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK			STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MILYONI, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Lawrence Street
Internal Address:	SUITE 211
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80205
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4397930	SOCIAL CINEMA
Registration Number:	4116345	CONVERSATIONAL COMMERCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-314-3086

**Email:** diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Nance
SIGNATURE:	/NicholasNance- TKF/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Milyoni - signed IP release#page1.tif source=Milyoni - signed IP release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0473

900460260

source=Milyoni - signed IP release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0474

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 30, 2018, by **PACIFIC WESTERN BANK**, a California state chartered bank ("Lender") in favor of **MILYONI**, **INC.**, a California corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 3000 Lawrence Street, Suite 211, Denver, CO 80205.

## Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 24, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

#### LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0475

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **Patents**

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 038303/0318:

<u>Description</u>	Patent Application No./ Issued Patent No.	Application/ <u>Issue Date</u>
Display screen with a graphical user interface of a social networking presentation system	D726746	4/14/2015
Display screen with a graphical user interface of a social network presentation system	D701526	3/25/2014
Display screen with a graphical user interface of a social network presentation system	D686238	7/16/2013
API translator for providing a uniform interface for users using a variety of media players	14065338	10/28/2013
Methods and systems for linking and prioritizing chat messages	13961783	8/7/2013
Systems and methods for predicting and characterizing social media effectiveness	14475369	9/2/2014
Mediacard systems and methods	14480577	9/8/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0476

## **EXHIBIT B**

## **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5772/0809:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
SOCIAL CINEMA	4397930	9/3/2013
CONVERSATIONAL COMMERCE	4116345	3/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0477

**RECORDED: 07/30/2018**